# **Rock Springs Municipal Utility Water and Sewer Rates**

Water Billed in Arrears

Rates Effective 7/1/2025

Sewer Billed in Advance

## - RESIDENTIAL WATER AND SEWER RATES -

Minimum Water/Sewer: \$36.43

# - RESIDENTIAL WATER -

**Tier Rate Schedule Per Cubic Foot** (minimum .07482 x 268cf, or meter size)

<b>0-268 cf is minimum charge based on meter size</b> (for larger than 3/4" insert amount below)		
<b>0.04808</b> per cf for <b>269-670</b> cf (all meter sizes, rate x usage between 269-670 cf max = \$18.41)	\$	19.33
<b>0.03380</b> per cf for all cf over 670 (all meter sizes, amount based on usage over 670 cf)		

### Minimum Monthly Charges for 0 - 268 cf Based on Meter Size

5/8" Meter	\$ 20.05	2" Meter	\$ 52.29
3/4" Meter	\$ 20.05	3" Meter	\$ 89.44
1" Meter	\$ 28.29	4" Meter	\$ 160.45
1-1/2" Meter	\$ 40.09	6" Meter	\$ 279.53

### - RESIDENTIAL SEWER -

Rate Minimum Sewer

\$16.38

0.06111 per cubic foot

#### Sewer Cubic Feet Calculation

Average of the 3 lowest months of water usage from April 2024 Invoice to March 2025 Invoice\*

\*does not apply to new accounts

# - COMMERCIAL WATER AND SEWER RATES -

Minimum Water/Sewer: \$36.65

### - COMMERCIAL WATER -

**Tier Rate Schedule Per Cubic Foot** (minimum .07565 x 268cf, or meter size)

<b>0-268 cf is minimum charge based on meter size</b> (for larger than 3/4" insert amount below)		
<b>0.04864 per cf for 269-670 cf</b> (all meter sizes, rate x usage between 269-670 cf, max = \$18.62)	\$	19.55
<b>0.03539</b> per cf for all cf over 670 (all meter sizes, amount based on usage over 670 cf)		

#### Minimum Monthly Charges for 0 - 268 cf Based on Meter Size

5/8" Meter	\$ 20.27	2" Meter	\$ 52.76
3/4" Meter	\$ 20.27	3" Meter	\$ 96.96
1" Meter	\$ 28.52	4" Meter	\$ 161.85
1-1/2" Meter	\$ 40.48	6" Meter	\$ 281.90

#### **Monthly Private Fire Protection Service**

Private Fire Hydrant			Private Fire Protection Service			
4"	\$	23.68	≤ 4"	\$	41.67	
6"	\$	32.14	6"	\$	65.53	
			8"	\$	95.67	

### - COMMERCIAL SEWER -

**Rate** Minimum Sewer 0.06111 per cubic foot \$16.38

### **Sewer Cubic Feet Calculation**

Average of 12 months water usage from April 2024 Invoice to March 2025 Invoice\*

\*does not apply to new accounts